WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

EIGHTIETH LEGISLATURE REGULAR SESSION, 2012

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 575

(By Senator Foster)

[Passed March 8, 2012; in effect ninety days from passage.]



FILEL

2012 MAR 30 PM 5: 24

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 575

(By SENATOR FOSTER)

[Passed March 8, 2012; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal §16-5V-22 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to the Emergency Medical Services Retirement System, prior disability.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

ARTICLE 5V. EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES RETIREMENT SYSTEM ACT.

- §1. Repeal of section relating to prior disability.
 - 1 Section twenty-two, article five-v, chapter sixteen of the
 - 2 Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, is hereby repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate. (
Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates Speaker of the House of Delegates Speaker of the House of Delegates
The within LA approved this the 30 ^M Day of March 2012.

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

MAR 1 9 2012

Time_2:20 pm